SIDE LETTER AGREEMENT
Duration of Agreement

This Side Letter is by and between the County of Contra Costa (“County”)
and the California Nurses Association (“CNA”) and is effective July 12, 2018,
subject to approval by the Board of Supervisors.

This Side Letter modifies the Preamble and Section 64 — Duration of Aqreement
of the Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) (August 1, 2014 — July 31, 2018)
between the County and CNA by extending the current MOU from January 31,
2018 to September 30, 2018.

The effect of this Side Letter is that all other terms and conditions of the MOU,
specifically including Section 60 and 62, are extended accordingly for the new
term of the MOU between the County and CNA (August 1, 2014 — September 30,
2018).

Date: 7’/“0//8

Contra Costa County: California Nurses Association:
(Signature / Printed Name) (Signature / Printed Name)

fED= o ket Tolfs A/W | ArwreScervnr

Cuinidy Shanng Ednards Lol b Cominf

/ Km"ng/VL"—*/ Y iithleon Sw[lid/m

/ /

/ /

10f1



